To: Rocket Miner

Legal Notice Dept.

ATTN: Bonnie

publisher@rocketminer.com

From: Environmental Quality Council Herschler Building, Room 1714

122 West 25th Street Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: 307-777-7170

Re: Paid Legal Notice (Publish on July 22, 2011 and July 29, 2011)

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to the provisions of the Wyoming Environmental Quality Act and the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Department of Environmental Quality, a public hearing relative to the objections to the mining permit application of Lost Creek ISR, LLC, TFN 4 6/268, Docket No. 11-4803, will be held by the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council on August 3-5, 2011 at 8:30 a.m. at the Department of Transportation, 3200 Elk St., Conference Rm. 169, Rock Springs, WY.

This hearing will be conducted in accordance with the provisions of Chapter II of the Rules of Practice and Procedure and the Administrative Procedure Act.

This hearing is held pursuant to Sections 35-11-101 through 35-11-1904, W.S. 2008, As Amended, regulations promulgated thereunder, and the Department of Environmental Quality Rules of Practice and Procedure.

A copy of the permit application is available for review in the office of the Department of Environmental Quality, Land Quality Division, Herschler Building, 122 W. 25th Street, Cheyenne, WY; the office of Lost Creek ISR, LLC, 5880 Enterprise Dr., Ste. 200, Casper, Wyoming and the Sweetwater County Clerk's Office.

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, special assistance or alternate formats will be made available upon request for individuals with disabilities. For assistance, please call (307) 777-7170.